et Sociale (PGES) a été élaboré et comprend quatre (4) programmes qui sont le Programme 

d’Atténuation/Bonification des impacts, Programme de Surveillance environnementale, 

Programme de Suivi environnemental et Programme de Renforcement des capacités des 

acteurs. Le coût global de mise en œuvre du PGES a été estimé à Trente-six millions cinq cent 

mille (36 500 000) francs CFA. 

SUMMARY 

INTRODUCTION 

As part of the translation of the vision of the Homeland Safeguard Resilience Program (PRSP), the 

Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock (MAG/EL) has initiated and prepared the Irrigated Crops and 

Animal Production Support Project (PACIPA), for which the financing agreement was signed on

[...]

Management Plan (ESMP) has been developed, which includes four (4) programs: the Impact 

Mitigation/Enhancement Program, the Environmental Monitoring Program, the Environmental 

Follow-up Program, and the Capacity Building Program for stakeholders. Thirty-six million five 

hundred thousand  (36,500,000) CFA francs. 

INTRODUCTION 

Le Niger, s’étend sur une superficie de 1267000 km2 et d’une population estimée à 28 

millions d’habitants (INS, 2024) a comme secteur de base l’agriculture et l’élevage. Ce 

secteur est essentiel pour la sécurité alimentaire et nutritionnelle des ménages, dont il est